MPB Series
Bidirectional Programmable DC Power Supply
Product Features
•Adopts 3rd generation SIC technology with dual Source and Sink capabilities.
•High power density in a single 3U unit, delivering up to 18kW.
•Supports multiple operating modes with adjustable rise/fall times for voltage, current, and
power.
•Bidirectional energy transfer with adjustable seamless quadrant transition speed.

function of each step according to actual needs, enabling the power supply to output in
constant voltage, constant current, or constant power mode in a sequential manner, thus
meeting specific testing requirements.
Example of Sequence Test
A typical aging test process is as follows: first, input voltage to the device under test at a
certain slope and maintain it for a period of time, then suddenly increase it to another
voltage and keep it for a period of time, then raise the voltage again and maintain it for a
period of time... Finally, reduce the voltage to zero in a sloped manner. In some cases, a
voltage switch cycle test sequence is also required. The following figure shows a voltage
waveform for an aging test.
Model Selection Table
Model Voltage Current Power
MPB-5000S-100-170
0~100V
-170A ~170A -5kW ~5kW
MPB-10000S-100-340 -340A ~340A -10kW ~10kW
MPB-15000S-100-510 -510A ~510A -15kW ~15kW
MPB-6000S-300-75
0~300V
-75A~75A -6kW ~6kW
MPB-12000S-300-150 -150A~150A -12kW ~12kW
MPB-18000S-300-225 -225A~225A -18kW ~18kW
MPB-6000S-500-40
0~500V
-40A~40A -6kW ~6kW
MPB-12000S-500-80 -80A~80A -12kW ~12kW
MPB-18000S-500-120 -120A~120A -18kW ~18kW
MPB-6000S-800-25
0~800V
-25A~25A -6kW ~6kW
MPB-12000S-800-50 -50A~50A -12kW ~12kW
MPB-18000S-800-75 -75A~75A -18kW ~18kW
MPB-6000S-1000-15
0~1000V
-15A~15A -6kW ~6kW
MPB-12000S-1000-30 -30A~30A -12kW ~12kW
MPB-18000S-1000-45 -45A~45A -18kW ~18kW
MPB-12000S-1500-25
0~1500V
-25A~25A -12kW ~12kW
MPB-18000S-1500-40 -40A~40A -18kW ~18kW
MPB-18000S-2250-25 0~2250V -25A~25A -18kW ~18kW
Model MPB-5000S-100-170 MPB-10000S-100-340 MPB-15000S-100-510
AC input
Number of phases three-phase three-wire + grounding
Voltage 342VAC~528 VAC